Table 1a: Summary of applications, offers, acceptances and registrations for 2018-19 entrants

Mode of Study

Characteristic

Characteristic
split

Number of
applications

Percentage of
applications that
received an
offer

Percentage of
applications that
accepted an
offer

Percentage of
applications that
led to a
registration

Full Time

Ethnicity

BAME
White

1,060
1,700

58.6%
61.4%

31.4%
28.7%

26.1%
22.7%

EIMD quintile

1and 2
3to5

1,200
1,560

57.4%
62.0%

31.7%
27.9%

25.8%
22.6%

Gender

Female
Male
Other

1,470
1,360
N

59.1%
60.5%
N

25.1%
34.4%
N

19.7%
28.4%
N

Part Time

Ethnicity

BAME
White

EIMD quintile

1and 2
3to5

Gender

Female
Male
Other

Apprenticeships

Ethnicity

BAME
White

EIMD quintile

1and 2
3to5

Gender

Female
Male
Other

Z2ZZ|Z2Z|ZZ

Z2Z Z|Z Z|Z Z

Z2ZZ|Z2Z|ZZ

Z Z Z|Z Z|Z Z




Table 2a: Percentage of first degrees at grade 2:1 or above by characteristic for 2017-18 qualifiers

Characteristic

Characteristic split Percentage
Ethnicity BAME 48%
White 70%
EIMD quintile
1and 2 53%
3to5 69%
Gender Female 65%
Male 60%

Other




