Table 1a: Summary of applications, offers, acceptances and registrations for 2018-19 entrants

Mode of Study	Characteristic	Characteristic split	Number of applications	applications that received an		Percentage of applications that led to a registration
Full Time	Ethnicity	BAME	1,060	58.6%	31.4%	26.1%
		White	1,700	61.4%	28.7%	22.7%
	EIMD quintile	1 and 2	1,200	57.4%	31.7%	25.8%
		3 to 5	1,560	62.0%	27.9%	22.6%
	Gender	Female	1,470	59.1%	25.1%	19.7%
		Male	1,360	60.5%	34.4%	28.4%
		Other	N	N	N	N
Part Time	Ethnicity	BAME	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		White	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	EIMD quintile	1 and 2	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		3 to 5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Gender	Female	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Male	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Other	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Apprenticeships	Ethnicity	BAME	N	N	N	N
		White	N	N	N	N
	EIMD quintile	1 and 2	N	N	N	N
		3 to 5	N	N	N	N
	Gender	Female	N	N	N	N
		Male	N	N	N	N
		Other	N	N	N	N

Table 2a: Percentage of first degrees at grade 2:1 or above by characteristic for 2017-18 qualifiers

Characteristic	Characteristic split	Percentage
Ethnicity	BAME	48%
	White	70%
EIMD quintile		
	1 and 2	53%
	3 to 5	69%
Gender	Female	65%
	Male	60%
	Other	N